Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Please record the anached original doc  1. A. Name of conveying parties:     Yoshikazu SHINPO     Isao TAKAGI     Shigetaka YOSHIKAWA     Hiromichi MURAKAMI     Daisuke YAMAMOTO  B. Additional name(s) of conve  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement		TOYOT 1, TOYO AICHI-I AISAN 1-1, KY AICHI-I	Attorney Docket No. 113619  and address of receiving parties: A JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA DTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, KEN, 471-8571. JAPAN  KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA OWA-CHO 1-CHOME, OBU-SHI, KEN 474-8588 JAPAN  and name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
Other Record to correct Execution Date: All) Augus    All   Augus   All   Augus	v recorded on December			
4. A. If this document is being fi B. Patent Application No. <u>10/</u> 2	led together with a new appli 31.011  Additional numbers atta	C. Patent N	νο.(s)	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	48		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.	
			·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini Registration N	27,075 Io. 30,411	D	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 22, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				

PATENT REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0294 cived at: 3:12PM, 12/11/2003

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 12711 12/10/2003 16:19 FAX 703 836 2787

12711/03 3:11 PAGE 4/4 RightFa\_

0LIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 12/10/2003 700056217 **2**001/007

Mail Stop: Assignments Remodulina Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Bux 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS 0	COVER SHRET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Prices and T	COMMERCE redemark Office		
Please record the stracked original document or copy thereb!						
Name of powering parties: Yeahlorin SHINPO See TAKAGI Shigeraka YOSHIKAWA Ritocrichi MURAKAMI Datauba YAMAMOTO      Additional name(s) of conve		TOYOTA I., TOYOT AICHI-KE AISAN KO 1-1, KYON	JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K IA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, IN, 471-8571, JAPAN OGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS WA-CHO L-CHOME, OBI IN 474-8588 JAPAN	AHZIA SHA		
3. A. Naunc of conveyance:	∱ Mørger	B. Additional	ome(s) & sidecisi(s) au Come(s) & sidecisi(s) au			
	Change of Name			ļ		
Other Record to corned As needenment document previous 2003, real 0140d8 / frame 0208  B. Excession Date: All) August	iv recorded on May 14.					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with sucre application, the execution date of the application is:						
B. Penen Application No. <u>10</u>	251,011	C. Passet No.	o.(3)	1		
	Additional numbers at	mbed? Yes 🗆 Y	lo			
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	hom correspondence confled:	6. Total puriber of	of applications and patterns	prvojvad: †		
Name: James A. Oliff	<del></del>	7. Please charge total fee (37 CFR	Deposit Assount No. 3.41) in the amount of 3	15-0461 the 140.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRING P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	128	Cyedit any over deposit account	rphyment of charge thy un is number 15-0461.	беграурынай із		
9. Statement and eigeneiters. To the best of my knowledge or the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No.	Dash.		eer and any attached copy ne: <u>Desember 10, 2003</u>	is a true copy of		
Thomas J. Perdini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, absoluteous, and decoment: 7						

REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0295

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to TOYOTA
JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, which has a business office at 1,
Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan, and AISAN
KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, which has a business office at 1-1,
Kyowa-cho 1-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi-ken 474-8588 Japan
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right,
title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements
disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted
upon the information which is disclosed in the application
entitled:

ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

(File No. 113619 ) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on August 29, 2002 (Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_September 3, 2002 \_.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) _	Yoshikazu Shinpo	Date: August 29, 2002
2) _	Isao Jahagi Name: Isao TAKAGI	Date: August 29, 2002
3) _	Shigetaka Yoshikawa  Name: Shigetaka Yoshikawa	Date: <u>August 29</u> , 200

Page 1 of 2

2

4)/	diromichi Murakami	Date: August 29, 2002
5) <u>Name:</u>	Daisuke YAMAMOTO	Date: August 29, 2002
Witness: Name:	Jakanow Nakada	Date August 29, 2002
Witness: Name:	Masatoshi Sugiura	Date August 29, 2002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0297